
Lord Mayor’s Communications 

The Lord Mayor to report that: 

1. On Monday 9th September, he was a guest speaker at the Rotary Club of 
London, Mayfair. 

2. On Tuesday 10th September, he attended the service of thanksgiving for 
Vice-Admiral Sir Clive Johnstone KBE, CB at St Margaret’s Church and 
the Mayfarer Magazine Cover Art Reveal Party at Berkeley Square. 

3. On Wednesday 11th September, he visited St Vincent de Paul’s Primary 
School in relation to the Daily Mile and also visited the Central London 
Catholic Churches Homeless Service at Farm Street Church. 

4. On Thursday 12th September, he visited St Barnabas Primary School in 
relation to the Daily Mile and attended the 50th Anniversary Garden Party 
for the Residents Society of Mayfair and St James’s in Mount Street 
Gardens. 

5. On Friday 13th September, he visited Westminster Under School in relation 
to the Daily Mile and attended a reception for the National Day of Chile at  
the Chilean Residence. 

6. On Saturday 14th September, he attended an Open House Walk with 
Westminster Guides; visited Community Meet and Eat in Vincent Square 
and attended the St Cyprian Singers Annual Concert at Clarence Gate. 

7. On Sunday 15th September, he attended the Battle of Britain Service at 
The Abbey and the Mid-Autumn Festival in Chinatown. 

8. On Tuesday 17th September, he visited St Joseph’s Catholic Primary 
School and St George’s Catholic Primary School in relation to the Daily 
Mile and attended the Shortest History of Japan book launch at Daunt 
Books. 

9. On Wednesday 18th September, he attended the Westminster Archives 
Accreditation event. 

10. On Thursday 19th September, he attended the opening of College Park 
School Pimlico. 

11. On Friday 20th September, he attended the LEYF Royal Oaks Nursery and 
Preschool official opening and the LALGRA photography exhibition 
reception on Lillington Gardens. 

12. On Saturday 21st September, he attended the Vitality Westminster Mile 
2024 on The Mall. 

13. On Monday 23rd September, he attended the Agni Learning Disability 
Dance Class on Baker Street. 

14. On Tuesday 24th September, he visited St Peter’s Eaton Square Primary 
School in relation to the Daily Mile. 

15. On Wednesday 25th September, he visited Leonora House on Lanark 
Road 

16. On Thursday 26th September, he visited the Westminster Adult Education 
Service in Lisson Grove, Grace House on St John’s Wood Road and 
attended a private view of War and the Mind at the Imperial War Museum. 



17. On Sunday 29th September, he attended the London Pearly Kings and 
Queens Costermonger Harvest Festival in the Guildhall Yard. 

18. On Tuesday 1st October, he attended a private view of Van Gogh: Poets 
and Lovers at the National Gallery and a 100th birthday celebration at 
Norton House.  

19. On Wednesday 2nd October, he visited Regent’s University London and 
the Nursing on the Front Line exhibition at the University Women’s Club. 

20. On Thursday 3rd October, he visited St Marys of the Angels Catholic 
Primary School in relation to the Daily Mile; One Westminster’s Volunteers 
Fair at the Stowe Centre and a reception at the Cardinal Hume Centre. 

21. On Friday 4th October, he made visits to several care homes across the 
city and attended the Silver Sunday Abbey Afternoon at The Abbey. 

22. On Saturday 5th October, he attended the Westminster Libraries Summer 
Reading Challenge Finishers event in Leicester Square. 

23. On Sunday 6th October, he attended the Japan Matsuri Festival 2024 in 
Trafalgar Square and the Silver Sunday celebrations at Church Street 
Library. 

24. On Monday 7th October, he attended the Silver Sunday afternoon tea at 
the Hippodrome Casino. 

25. On Tuesday 8th October, he attended a Silver Sunday Bow Street Museum 
tour and an Open Age cupcake workshop at St Margaret’s Activity Centre.  

26. On Wednesday 9th October, he attended the Twining Project Graduation 
Ceremony at HMP Wormwood Scrubs; bulb planting in Regent’s Park and 
the Annual National Service for Seafarers at St Paul’s Cathedral. 

27. On Thursday 10th October, he attended the Northbank Smarten and 
Sparkle event at Charing Cross and the Onwards reception at Gieves & 
Hawkes on Savile Row. 

28. On Saturday 12th October, he attended the Edith Cavell Wreath Laying 
Ceremony at St Martin’s Place and the Westminster Dragoons Regimental 
Association Reunion Dinner at the Cavalry and Guards Club. 

29. On Sunday 13th October, he attended the Royal Parks Half Marathon in 
Hyde Park. 

30. On Monday 14th October, he attended Gibraltar Day in London at the 
Gherkin. 

31. On Tuesday 15th October, he attended the Dance Westminster Finals at 
Porchester Hall and the Discover Constable & The Hay Wain exhibition at 
the National Gallery. 

32. On Wednesday 16th October, he attended the St Mary’s Bryanston Square 
200th Anniversary celebrations. 

33. On Thursday 17th October, he visited the Tideway’s New Open Space on 
Victoria Embankment; attended a thanksgiving service for Baroness 
Gardner of Parkes at Westminster Cathedral and the Kensington Chelsea 
and Westminster Business Awards at Porchester Hall. 

34. On Saturday 19th October, he attended the Festival Eucharist for St 
Edward’s National Pilgrimage Day at The Abbey. 



35. On Sunday 20th October, he attended the Trafalgar Day Parade on 
Trafalgar Square. 

36. On Monday 21st October, he attended the National Curry Awards in the 
House of Lords and the TCOL Circle Legal Night Dinner 2024 at the Army 
and Navy Club. 

37. On Tuesday 22nd October, he attended the Ambassador of Japan’s 
Farewell reception at the Embassy of Japan. 

38. On Thursday 24th October, he visited Essendine Primary School in relation 
to the Daily Mile and to open their Calming Room, visited the University of 
Westminster and attended the Doing Business in Japan event at Japan 
House. 

39. On Sunday 27th October, he attended the Pimlico Puffins Swimming Gala 
at the Queen Mother Sports Centre. 

40. On Monday 28th October, he attended the re-launch of the Tresham 
Centre. 

41. On Tuesday 29th October, he attended the Westminster Bangladesh 
Welfare Trust Carrom Tournament in Dryburgh Hall. 

42. On Wednesday 30th October, he attended the Commemorative Bridge 
Mural Unveiling at the Feather’s Marylebone. 

43. On Thursday 31st October, he attended a Service of Thanksgiving for the 
Life and Works of Sir Graham Bright at St Margaret’s Church and attended 
a dinner hosted by the Italian Ambassador at their residence.  

44. On Friday 1st November, he attended Sund Eucharist for All Saints Day at 
The Abbey. 

45. On Saturday 2nd November, he attended the opening of St James’s 
Spectacle and visited the Hampstead and Westminster Hockey Club at 
Paddington Recreation Ground.  

46. On Sunday 3rd November, he attended the London to Brighton Classic Car 
Rally in Hyde Park. 

 


